

ARB.A-115 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1-Smt.

Sheela Devi for today has been received back after validly served. However, Ms. Manjeet Kaur (HIM/633/2023), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and submits that POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 had already been filed in the Registry on 18.11.2025. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. In the meantime, learned counsel also to verify if the same is not lying under objection and if it is so to remove the objection within a period of one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.02.2026

(Vriti)