

**ARB.A-115 of 2025**

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No. 1.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed and placed on record.

Translated copy of documents-in-issue not filed as yet. Let the same be filed within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*