

**ARB.A-115 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No. 1.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 2-State.

Service is complete. Let the appeal be listed before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of admission.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*